



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 852/2022 & I.As. 20717/2022, 20718/2022, 20719/2022, 20720/2022, 20721/2022.

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Mr. Amit Jain, Ms. Ekta Nayyar, Mr. Arnav Chatterjee, Mr. Sheril Bhatia, Mr. Nakul Mehta, Mr. Lakshay Batra and Mr. Vineet Kumar and Ms. Nandini Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta Roy and Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **12.12.2022**

I.A. No. 20717/2022 (u/Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908)

1. Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Counsel for Defendants, has completed his submissions.
2. List for rejoinder submissions of Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Senior Counsel for Plaintiffs, on 14th December, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022/as