



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 852/2022**  
**M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Zeba Tarannum Khan,  
Adv.

versus

**M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**01.05.2023**

%

The defendants are yet to file their written statement(s) to the amended plaint. Those be filed in due course, whereafter the replication(s) be filed.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on **25.07.2023.**

**I.A.No. 21299/22 (moved by defendant no. 1 under Order VII Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC)**

The defendant no. 1 may now file the rejoinder in due course.

**I.A.No. 20718/22 ( under Order XXVI Rule 9 read with Section 151 CPC)**

The defendants may file the reply(s) in due course, whereafter the rejoinder(s) be filed.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 1, 2023/PU**