



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 852/2022

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Ms. Zeba
Tarannum, Ms. Shruti
Venugopal & Mr. Ashutosh
Pandey, Advs.
(M- 9818558690).

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Adv.
for D-1 through VC.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

26.02.2024

%

Due to the untimely death in the immediate family today morning, the learned P.O. is on half day leave today to attend her last rites.

Put up the matter on **22.04.2024** for purpose already fixed.

Reader a/w

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any