



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 852/2022

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sruthi Venugopal & Ms.
Deeksha Gulati, Advs.

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kiratraj Sadana, Adv.
for D-1.
(M- 9205179872)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

22.04.2024

%

The pleadings qua the defendant nos. 1 to 4 are complete.

The plaintiff and the defendant nos. 1 to 4 shall now file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

The counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to locate the fresh/alternate details of the defendant no. 5/its registered Trademark-agent. Such fresh/alternate details be traced and filed expeditiously. If any such details are filed, the summons be issued to the defendant no. 5 as per those details, subject to the filing of the PF.

List the matter for the service of the defendant no. 5 as well admission/denial regarding the remaining parties on **31.07.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any