



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 852/2022**

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Ms. Zeba
Tarannum Khan & Ms.
Sruthi Venugopal, Advs.

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit & Mr.
Kamal Garg & Mr. Manish
Singhal, Advs. for D-5.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

31.07.2024

The pleadings qua the defendant no. 1 to 4 are already complete. These defendants have also filed the physical copies of their respective documents.

The defendant no. 5 was served, via courier on 02.06.2024; speed post on 03.06.2024 & digitally on 06.06.2024. It is yet to file the written statement. That be filed as per law, whereafter the replication be then filed in accordance with law. Once its pleadings are complete, it shall file the physical copies of its documents.

The plaintiff has also not filed the physical copies of its documents. It shall also do the same in due course.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **08.10.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)