



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 852/2022**

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Mr.
Abhishek, Ms. Deeksha
Gulati and Ms. Ishita Suri,
Advs. (M: 9818558690)

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Adv.
for D-1 to 4 (through VC)
Mr. Lakshay Mangla, Adv.
for D-5.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

The admission/denial has been completed today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of
issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference"
on **15.09.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:28:50