



\$~232

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 852/2022**
M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kajla, Adv.

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Amira Dhawan, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)

ORDER
18.08.2025

%

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

The learned counsel for the parties submits that the proceedings are undergoing and they want to continue with the same.

Accordingly, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction

SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2025/sc