



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 852/2022**

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhishek, Advocate.

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocate for
R-1 to 4.**

Mr. Kamal Garg, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. Mr. Abhishek, learned proxy counsel for Mr. Amit Jain, learned counsel for the plaintiff, submits that the mother of the counsel Mr. Amit Jain is hospitalized and he would not be able to assist the Court today in framing of the issues. There is no objection on behalf of the defendants.

2. The parties are directed to place on record the joint issues and also indicate, in case, there is any conflict in the issues, the same may be shown separately. The draft/proposed joint issues be filed within two weeks.

3. List on 28.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

yrj