



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 852/2022**

M/S TEJ RAM DHARAM PAUL & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Ms. Deeksha Gulati and
Mr. Bhavesh, Advocates.

versus

M/S OM SHIVA PRODUCTS INC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sashwat Rakshit and Ms. Apurva
Bhutani, Advocates for D-1 to D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state under instructions that the parties may be referred to mediation.
2. Accordingly, in view of the aforesaid statement, the parties are referred to mediation.
3. The parties may appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 20.05.2026 at 04:00 p.m. along with their counsel, if required.
4. Learned Organising Secretary is requested to nominate a Mediator well versed in the subject matter of the Suit.
5. List on 28.10.2026, awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ar